
Tax_Year 

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 

2012 

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 

Summarized Mill Rates by Town and School District 

Mun_Code Municipality                   School_District                               MillRate 

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 

002      TOWN OF BASS LAKE              572478 ‐ Hayward Community School District    0.011050336 

004      TOWN OF COUDERAY               572478 ‐ Hayward Community School District    0.010706527 

004      TOWN OF COUDERAY               576615 ‐ Winter School District               0.013272575 

004      TOWN OF COUDERAY               650441 ‐ Birchwood School District            0.010664344 

006      TOWN OF DRAPER                 576615 ‐ Winter School District               0.010633805 

008      TOWN OF EDGEWATER              650441 ‐ Birchwood School District            0.011204004 

010      TOWN OF HAYWARD                572478 ‐ Hayward Community School District    0.00966948 

010      TOWN OF HAYWARD                576615 ‐ Winter School District               0.011593485 

012      TOWN OF HUNTER                 572478 ‐ Hayward Community School District    0.008689924 

012      TOWN OF HUNTER                 576615 ‐ Winter School District               0.010584348 

014      TOWN OF LENROOT                572478 ‐ Hayward Community School District    0.010329775 

016      TOWN OF MEADOWBROOK            540735 ‐ Bruce School District                0.012930716 

016      TOWN OF MEADOWBROOK            576615 ‐ Winter School District               0.011620842 

018      TOWN OF METEOR                 540735 ‐ Bruce School District                0.017912892 

018      TOWN OF METEOR                 650441 ‐ Birchwood School District            0.013623995 

020      TOWN OF OJIBWA                 576615 ‐ Winter School District               0.01273398 

022      TOWN OF RADISSON               576615 ‐ Winter School District               0.013643345 

024      TOWN OF ROUND LAKE             572478 ‐ Hayward Community School District    0.010292186 

026      TOWN OF SAND LAKE              572478 ‐ Hayward Community School District    0.009756356 

026      TOWN OF SAND LAKE              650441 ‐ Birchwood School District            0.009605188 

028      TOWN OF SPIDER LAKE            501071 ‐ Chequamegon School District          0.010968333 

028      TOWN OF SPIDER LAKE            572478 ‐ Hayward Community School District    0.00950427 

030      TOWN OF WEIRGOR                540735 ‐ Bruce School District                0.014866121 

032      TOWN OF WINTER                 576615 ‐ Winter School District               0.011636075 

111      VILLAGE OF COUDERAY            576615 ‐ Winter School District               0.01378991 

121      VILLAGE OF EXELAND             540735 ‐ Bruce School District                0.015532354 

176      VILLAGE OF RADISSON            576615 ‐ Winter School District               0.01411819 

190      VILLAGE OF WINTER              576615 ‐ Winter School District               0.01424502 

236      CITY OF HAYWARD                572478 ‐ Hayward Community School District    0.015846617 

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 

Town Aggregate Ratio Amounts 

Mun_Code Municipality                   Aggregate_Ratio 

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 

002      TOWN OF BASS LAKE              0.9454 

004      TOWN OF COUDERAY               0.8902 

006      TOWN OF DRAPER                 1.1428 

008      TOWN OF EDGEWATER              1.0021 

010      TOWN OF HAYWARD                1.1337 

012      TOWN OF HUNTER                 1.1654 



014      TOWN OF LENROOT                1.0317 

016      TOWN OF MEADOWBROOK            1.0823 

018      TOWN OF METEOR                 0.956 

020      TOWN OF OJIBWA                 1.0714 

022      TOWN OF RADISSON               0.9777 

024      TOWN OF ROUND LAKE             1.0325 

026      TOWN OF SAND LAKE              1.065 

028      TOWN OF SPIDER LAKE            1.093 

030      TOWN OF WEIRGOR                1.0527 

032      TOWN OF WINTER                 1.095 

111      VILLAGE OF COUDERAY            1.1719 

121      VILLAGE OF EXELAND             1.0528 

176      VILLAGE OF RADISSON            1.0646 

190      VILLAGE OF WINTER              1.0595 

236      CITY OF HAYWARD                0.9977 

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 

Maximum Credit Amounts as established By State of Wisconsin 

Maximum_Lottery_Credit_Value Maximum_FirstDollar_Credit_Value 

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 

9200                         6600 

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 

Lottery Credit and First Dollar Credits by School Districts within Sawyer County 

School_District                                             Lottery_Credit        First_Dollar_Credit 

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 

501071 ‐ Chequamegon School District                        72.43                 51.96 

540735 ‐ Bruce School District                              90.81                 65.14 

572478 ‐ Hayward Community School District                  57.71                 41.40 

576615 ‐ Winter School District                             77.78                 55.80 

650441 ‐ Birchwood School District                          56.23                 40.34 

Transfers recorded through October 31, 2012 

 


